

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9087/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in IA No. 2225/2018 in Criminal Appeal No. 631 of 2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SATNARAYAN YADAV @ SATTAN YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On an oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the informant be impleaded as respondent No.2.

Memo of parties be amended accordingly.

Issue notice to the informant.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER