

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9087/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in IA No. 2225/2018 In Crl. Appeal (DB) No/631/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SATNARAYAN YADAV@SATTAN YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 29.11.2021.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER